N o b~

Paint The Town

APHA Show
Hosted by: Louisiana Paint Horse Club and the Ark-La-Tx Paint Horse Club

Four States Arena
Texarkana, Arkansas

May 7, 2016
Judges: Sharon Wellmann (TX) and Melissa Dukes (TX)
May 8, 2016
Judges: Michael Ochetto (TX) and Meri LeMay (OK)
Show Managers: Peggy lvins (pivins@aol.com) and Brian Jeppson (plsurehorse@yahoo.com)
Show Secretary: Annette McClosckey (mv.ph@live.com)

For Stall Reservations Contact Peggy lvins

Home: (318) 375-3549 Cell: (318) 426-9381
All Show Fee: $225.000 for Office Fees and Unlimited Number of Classes per Horse
Class Fees if not using All Show Fee: $13.00 per Judge
Tack or Horse Stall: $40.00 Office Fee: $5.00 per Judge
Shavings $9.00 per bag (No Outside Shavings)
Ground Fee $20.00 (if not renting a stall)
RV available: $30.00 per night -- Availability at show -- First Come First Serve
Host Hotel: LaQuinta Inn and Suites (870) 773-1000 $59.00 / night **Four States Arena Rate

High Points and Circuit Awards!!!!!

Youth Walk Trot, Novice Youth, Youth 18/U, Novice Amateur, Amateur Walk Trot, Amateur, Open, Open
All Breed, Solid Paint Bred

*F*EXXXMUST SHOW IN HALTER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR HIGH POINT AWARDS* * ¥ ***
Must show current Coggins and Health Papers upon arrival at facility.

Show starts at 8:00 AM
Open All Breed Stallions (all Ages) 9 SPB Youth Geldings
SPB Am Stallions 10 SPB Am Geldings
Grand and Reserve SPB Stallions 11 SPB Geldings
Am Stallions Grand and Reserve SPB Geldings
Grand and Reserve Am Stallions 12 Am Geldings
Yearling Stallions Grand and Reserve Am Geldings
2yr Old Stallions 13 Yearling Geldings
3yr Old Stallions 14 2yr Old Geldings
Aged Stallions 15 3yr Old Geldings
Grand and Reserve Stallions 16 Aged Geldings

Open All Breed Geldings (all Ages) Grand and Reserve Geldings



17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Youth Geldings

Open All Breed Mares

SPB Youth Mares

SPB Am Mares

SPB Mares

Grand and Reserve SPB Mares
Am Mares

Grand and Reserve Am Mares
Yearling Mares

2yr Old Mares

3yr Old Mares

Aged Mares

Grand and Reserve Mares
Youth Mares

Open All Breed Color

Tobiano Color (no Weanlings)
Over Color (no Weanlings)
Yearling Lunge Line

2yr Old Lunge Line

Open All Breed Showmanship
Youth WT Showmanship (5-10)
Am WT Showmanship

Nov Youth Showmanship

Nov Am Showmanship

Youth Showmanship (18 & Under)
SPB Youth Showmanship

Am Showmanship

SPB Am Showmanship

Open All Breed Hunter Hack
Youth Hunter Hack

Am Hunter Hack

Open Hunter Hack

Open All Breed WT Hunter Under Saddle

Youth WT Hunter Under Saddle (5-10)
Am WT Hunter Under Saddle

Open All Breed Hunter Under Saddle
Green Hunter Under Saddle

Nov Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Nov Am Hunter Under Saddle

Youth Hunter Under Saddle

Am Hunter Under Saddle

Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

SPB Hunter Under Saddle

Open All Breed WT Hunter Seat Eq
Youth WT Hunter Seat Eq (5-10)

Am WT Hunter Seat Eq

Open All Breed Hunter Seat Eq

61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

SPB Youth Hunt Seat Eq

Nov Youth Hunter Seat Eq
Youth Hunt Seat Eq

Nov Am Hunt Seat Eq

Am Hunt Seat Eq

SPB Am Hunt Seat Eq

Break

Youth Lead Line (3-8)

Open All Breed WT Western Pleasure
Youth WT Western Pleasure
Am WT Western Pleasure
Open All Breed Western Pleasure
Green Western Pleasure
Nov Youth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure

SPB Youth Western Pleasure
Jr. Western Pleasure

Nov Am Western Pleasure
SPB AM Western Pleasure
Am Western Pleasure

Sr. Western Pleasure

SPB Western Pleasure

Open All Breed WT Western Horsemanship

Youth WT Western Horsemanship
Am WT Western Horsemanship
Open All Breed Western Horsemanship
Nov Youth Western Horsemanship
Youth Western Horsemanship
Nov Am Western Horsemanship
Am Western Horsemanship

SPB Western Horsemanship

Open All Breed WT Trail

Youth WT Trail

Am WT Trail

Yearling In Hand Trail

Open All Breed Trail

Green Trail

Nov Youth Trail

Youth Trail

Nov Am Trail

Am Trail

SPB Trail

Open All Breed Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

Am Ranch Trail

Ranch Trail

SPB Ranch Trail



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Youth Western Riding
Green Western Riding

Am Western Riding
Western Riding

Open All Breed Ranch Pleasure
Youth Ranch Pleasure

Am Ranch Pleasure

Ranch Pleasure

Open All Breed Ranch Riding
Youth Ranch Riding

Am Ranch Riding

SPB Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding

Open All Breed Reining
Youth Reining

122 Am Reining

123 Reining

124 SPB Reining

125 Open All Breed Ranch Reining
126 Youth Ranch Reining

127 Am Ranch Reining

128 Ranch Reining

129 *QOpen All Breed Barrels

130 *Youth Barrels

131 *Am Barrels

132 *Barrels

133 *QOpen All Breed Pole Bending
134 *Youth Pole Bending

135 *Am Pole Bending

136 *SPB Pole Bending

*classes will run first thing on Sunday morning

-

Y
-

» - / 4 - 4
\A‘; J 1z t\‘. LS ~ S Y LT
Y 1 A KA U T < ,'1“
Lxfvertors, harty Jaturday
‘ ‘, ¢ f! A\ RS T ‘:4A AR (A‘A e f,( v‘

»

Dinner will be Frov'\&é& \Jy the clubs



