Paint The Town

APHA Show

Hosted by: Louisiana Paint Horse Club and the Ark-La-Tx Paint Horse Club

Four States Arena

Texarkana, Arkansas

May 7, 2016 Judges: Sharon Wellmann (TX) and Melissa Dukes (TX)

May 8, 2016

Judges: Michael Ochetto (TX) and Meri LeMay (OK)

Show Managers: Peggy Ivins (pivins@aol.com) and Brian Jeppson (plsurehorse@yahoo.com) Show Secretary: Annette McClosckey (mv.ph@live.com)

For Stall Reservations Contact Peggy Ivins

Home: (318) 375-3549 Cell: (318) 426-9381

All Show Fee: \$225.000 for Office Fees and Unlimited Number of Classes per Horse

Class Fees if not using All Show Fee: \$13.00 per Judge

Tack or Horse Stall: \$40.00

Office Fee: \$5.00 per Judge

Shavings \$9.00 per bag (No Outside Shavings)

Ground Fee \$20.00 (if not renting a stall)

RV available: \$30.00 per night -- Availability at show -- First Come First Serve Host Hotel: LaQuinta Inn and Suites (870) 773-1000 \$59.00 / night **Four States Arena Rate

High Points and Circuit Awards!!!!!

Youth Walk Trot, Novice Youth, Youth 18/U, Novice Amateur, Amateur Walk Trot, Amateur, Open, Open All Breed, Solid Paint Bred

> ******MUST SHOW IN HALTER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR HIGH POINT AWARDS***** Must show current Coggins and Health Papers upon arrival at facility.

Show starts at 8:00 AM

1	Open All Breed Stallions (all Ages)	9	SPB Youth Geldings
2	SPB Am Stallions	10	SPB Am Geldings
	Grand and Reserve SPB Stallions	11	SPB Geldings
3	Am Stallions		Grand and Reserve SPB Geldings
	Grand and Reserve Am Stallions	12	Am Geldings
4	Yearling Stallions		Grand and Reserve Am Geldings
5	2yr Old Stallions	13	Yearling Geldings
6	3yr Old Stallions	14	2yr Old Geldings
7	Aged Stallions	15	3yr Old Geldings
	Grand and Reserve Stallions	16	Aged Geldings
8	Open All Breed Geldings (all Ages)		Grand and Reserve Geldings

17	Youth Geldings	61	SPB Youth Hunt Seat Eq
18	Open All Breed Mares	62	Nov Youth Hunter Seat Eq
19	SPB Youth Mares	63	Youth Hunt Seat Eq
20	SPB Am Mares	64	Nov Am Hunt Seat Eq
21	SPB Mares	65	Am Hunt Seat Eq
	Grand and Reserve SPB Mares	66	SPB Am Hunt Seat Eq
22	Am Mares		Break
	Grand and Reserve Am Mares	67	Youth Lead Line (3-8)
23	Yearling Mares	68	Open All Breed WT Western Pleasure
24	2yr Old Mares	69	Youth WT Western Pleasure
25	3yr Old Mares	70	Am WT Western Pleasure
26	Aged Mares	71	Open All Breed Western Pleasure
	Grand and Reserve Mares	72	Green Western Pleasure
27	Youth Mares	73	Nov Youth Western Pleasure
28	Open All Breed Color	74	Youth Western Pleasure
29	Tobiano Color (no Weanlings)	75	SPB Youth Western Pleasure
30	Over Color (no Weanlings)	76	Jr. Western Pleasure
31	Yearling Lunge Line	77	Nov Am Western Pleasure
32	2yr Old Lunge Line	78	SPB AM Western Pleasure
33	Open All Breed Showmanship	79	Am Western Pleasure
34	Youth WT Showmanship (5-10)	80	Sr. Western Pleasure
35	Am WT Showmanship	81	SPB Western Pleasure
36	Nov Youth Showmanship	82	Open All Breed WT Western Horsemanship
37	Nov Am Showmanship	83	Youth WT Western Horsemanship
38	Youth Showmanship (18 & Under)	84	Am WT Western Horsemanship
39	SPB Youth Showmanship	85	Open All Breed Western Horsemanship
40	Am Showmanship	86	Nov Youth Western Horsemanship
41	SPB Am Showmanship	87	Youth Western Horsemanship
42	Open All Breed Hunter Hack	88	Nov Am Western Horsemanship
43	Youth Hunter Hack	89	Am Western Horsemanship
44	Am Hunter Hack	90	SPB Western Horsemanship
45	Open Hunter Hack	91	Open All Breed WT Trail
46	Open All Breed WT Hunter Under Saddle	92	Youth WT Trail
47	Youth WT Hunter Under Saddle (5-10)	93	Am WT Trail
48	Am WT Hunter Under Saddle	94	Yearling In Hand Trail
49	Open All Breed Hunter Under Saddle	95	Open All Breed Trail
50	Green Hunter Under Saddle	96	Green Trail
51	Nov Youth Hunter Under Saddle	97	Nov Youth Trail
52	Nov Am Hunter Under Saddle	98	Youth Trail
53	Youth Hunter Under Saddle	99	Nov Am Trail
54	Am Hunter Under Saddle	100	Am Trail
55	Hunter Under Saddle All Ages	101	SPB Trail
56	SPB Hunter Under Saddle	102	Open All Breed Ranch Trail
57	Open All Breed WT Hunter Seat Eq	103	Youth Ranch Trail
58	Youth WT Hunter Seat Eq (5-10)	104	Am Ranch Trail
59	Am WT Hunter Seat Eq	105	Ranch Trail
60	Open All Breed Hunter Seat Eq	106	SPB Ranch Trail

107	Youth Western Riding	122	Am Reining
108	Green Western Riding	123	Reining
109	Am Western Riding	124	SPB Reining
110	Western Riding	125	Open All Breed Ranch Reining
111	Open All Breed Ranch Pleasure	126	Youth Ranch Reining
112	Youth Ranch Pleasure	127	Am Ranch Reining
113	Am Ranch Pleasure	128	Ranch Reining
114	Ranch Pleasure	129	*Open All Breed Barrels
115	Open All Breed Ranch Riding	130	*Youth Barrels
116	Youth Ranch Riding	131	*Am Barrels
117	Am Ranch Riding	132	*Barrels
118	SPB Ranch Riding	133	*Open All Breed Pole Bending
119	Ranch Riding	134	*Youth Pole Bending
120	Open All Breed Reining	135	*Am Pole Bending
121	Youth Reining	136	*SPB Pole Bending

*classes will run first thing on Sunday morning



Dinner will be provided by the clubs

Silent Auction and Raffles throughout the show!!!!!